Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2017–2018

2017
September 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

** September 9, Saturday: Opening Reception, Lloyd Library & Museum
Wild about Wildflowers: An Exploration of Our Native Plants
** September 24: Sunday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: Discovery before Recovery, Oxbow New Property, Dearborn Co., IN
September 30: Saturday Field Trip 

Betsch Fen, Ross Co., OH
October 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

The Mycologist: There Is a Bustle in the Hedgerow

Dr. Nicholas Money, Miami University 
** October 22: Sunday Field Trip 

Curtis Gates Lloyd WMA, Grant Co., KY 
** October 29, Sunday: Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge
** November 4, Saturday: BIG Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, Indian Mound Reserve
November 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Exploring All Things Oak
Sigrid Neilsen, illustrator and botanist
November 11, Saturday: Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Botanical Preserve
November 19: Sunday Field Trip

Warren Wells Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

** Sponsored with other organizations

Event details at www.cincywildflower.org
December 3: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture, The Gathering at Northern Hills
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,
Glenwood Gardens
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm What Do Trees Know and Why Does It Matter?
Dr. Tom Kimmerer, Venerable Trees, Inc.
2018
January 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
The Oil Spill & Cleanup at Glen Oak 
Bret Henninger, Natural Resources Director, Great Parks of Hamilton County
February 3: Saturday Indoor Tour, Miami University Herbarium Tour & More, Butler Co., OH
February 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

The "Birds & Bees" of Butterflies & Spiders
Dr. Nathan Morehouse, Univ. of Cincinnati
February 24 6:00 pm: Saturday Program 100th Anniversary Celebration Event
Winton Woods Auditorium
Sisters of the Mother Forest: A Story of Lucy & Annette Braun
Dr. Alice Jones, Eastern Kentucky University
March 9: Friday Potluck & Lecture 
The Gathering at Northern Hills
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

Plant Discoveries of Lewis & Clark
Dick Moseley, retired Chief of DNAP
March 31: Saturday Field Trip

Highland Cemetery, Kenton Co., KY
2018

April 7: Saturday Field Trip

Abner Hollow, Adams Co., OH
April 21: Saturday Field Trip

Crane Hollow Nature Pres., Hocking Co., OH

April 28: Saturday Field Trip

Smoky Hollow, Adams Co., OH
May 5: Saturday Field Trip

Portman Trail, Adams Co., OH
May 12: Saturday Give Back Day, Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge State Nature Preserve
May 19: Saturday Field Trip

Oak Openings & Kitty Todd Nature Preserve, Lucas Co., OH

** June 3: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, Hamilton Co., OH
June 16: Saturday Field Trip
Singer Lake Bog & Northern Kingsville Sand Barrens, Summit & Ashtabula Co., OH
June 23: Saturday Field Trip

Leadingham Prairie Preserve & Estel-Wenrick Wetlands, Clark Co., OH
July 1: Sunday Field Trip

Chrys Cook’s Meadow, Dearborn Co., IN
July 7: Saturday Field Trip

Siebenthaler Fen & Cedar Bog Nature Preserve, Greene & Champaign Co., OH
July 14: Saturday Field Trip

Yahoo Falls, McCreary Co., KY
August 11: Saturday Field Trip

Ottawa NWR, Ottawa Co., OH
August 24: Friday Field Trip

Bats at Fernald Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
September 7, 7:30 pm: Friday Program
Avon Woods Nature Center
